Government of India Ministry of External Affairs (United Nations Political Division)

No. U.II/551/48/2016

Dated: 21st December 2016

To,

Govardhan G. Bhasme Plot No. 1672, Near Nav Buddha Vihar Nara Road, Indora, Nagpur-440014.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 21.11.2016 received in this Division on 09.12.2016. The response to your RTI application is as follows:

2. The Information sought is not available in the record of this division.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal with Shri Vishwesh Negi, Director(UNP) and Appellate Authority, UNP Division, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 2018, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011, Ph.: 011-49018413 within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

(Basir Ahmed) Under Secretary to Govt. of India Room No. 2029, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011. Ph.: 011-49018411

CC to:

1. Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi



JaiBhim ! Jai PraBuddha Bharat !!

Jai PraBuddha Vishwa !!!



Central Secretariat : Plot No. 1672, Near Nav Buddha Vihar Nara Road, Indora (Warphakhad), Nagpur - 440014 (India) e-mail : api_pb@rediffmail.com website : www.ambedkaritepartyofindia.org facebook/youtube ch : Ambedkarite Party of India

National President : Dhi. Vijay Mankar

Ref. No./API/RTI/

Dt. 21/11/2016CE (BE 2560, AE 125...)

RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 FORM - A Application for information u/s. 6(1) of the Act

To,

CPIO Ministry of External Affairs, (UN) Room No. 169, South Block, New Delhi - 110011

1.	Name of the applicant
	Address

Govardhan G. Bhasme Plot No. 1672, Near Nav Buddha Vihar,

Nara Road, Indora (Warphakhad), Nagpur-440014 (India)

- 2. Particulars of Information Solicited :
 - A] Provide the following information regarding Human Rights internatinal law treaty obligations; their notifications by GOI/U/S2(f) of POHRA 1993, and Rules of Procedures of NHRC and Paris Principles 1993.
 - Ref. F. No. 10(54)/2016 Coord, Dt. 3.11.2016
 - (1) Give a copy of the 'notifications' of :
 - (a) UN Charter ratification copy;
 - (b) Copies of All Resolutions voted in by India of UNGA;
 - (c) Vienna Convention 1969; (d) and all UN Human Rights covenants, conventions, optional protocols [as ratified by 'Indian State'] and notified U/S 2 (f) of POHRA 1993 by the Central Government.
 - (1A) Whether these covenants, conventions, optional protocols are enforceable or not, if such notification is not issued by the GOI under POHRA 1993, even after their ratification? If so under which law?
 - (2) The 'Institutions' notified by GOI to receive Charters/Petitions/Complaints under :
 - (a) ICERD 1965 Article 14 1., 2. to 3.
 - (b) CEDAW 1979 optional protocol 1999.
 - (c) ICESCR 1966 optional protocol 2008.
 - (d) ICCPR 1966 optional protocol 1966 and 1989.
 - (e) ILO convention 107(1957), 111(1958).
 - (3) The universal periodic reviews (UPRs) reports not submitted by 'Indian State' on ICERD 1965, CEDAW 1979, ICCPR 1966, ICESR 1966, CRC 1989 since their last review.

Provide latest UPR reports of UN Committees and compliances made by 'Indian State' under the above and ILCARS 2001 as adopted by UNGA on 28.11.2002.

IPO/1003/RTE/MEA/16 RS.10

2069 2916

6605 08/12/16

No.**]|695**/EAM/2016 Ministry of External Affairs (Office of the Minister of External Affairs)

Please find enclosed an RTI application dated 21.11.2016 alongwith IPO of Rs. 10/-received in EAMO from Mr. Govardhan G. Bhasme seeking information under RTI Act, 2005 for taking necessary action under intimation to applicant.

(Sunil Kumar Sharma) Under Secretary (EAMO) 07.12.2016

CP10, UNES Div CP10, UNP Mall

Shri Mukesh Kumar Ambasta Under Secretary (RTI) Room No. 2019- A Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011

Solt h 8712 Mr Vym

- (a) Any Independent Reports submitted by NHRC to the UN Secretary General, OHCHR or Treaty Committees for UPRs.
- 3. Address to which information is to be sent and the form in which it is desired: On the above given address of applicant.
- 4. Is this information not made available by the Public Authority?
- 5. Are you ready to pay prescribed fee?
- Yes 6. Whether belong to BPL category? If yes, have you furnished the proof of the same? No

IN

7. Whether information by registered post? If you, please enclose an envelope along with requisite postal stamps.

Please send it by R.L.A.D.

Place : Nagpur Date : 21/11/2016CE Encl. : IPO Rs. 10/- No. 021F 023670

G. C. Bhasme

Office Secretary, API [Central Secretariat, APIunder the guidance & authority of Dhi. Vijay Mankar, NP, API]

RTI Details

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	MOEAF/R/2016/02835 Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Local Receipt Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	-
Name (नाम) :	Govardhan G. Bhasme Gender (लिंग):	Male
Address (पता) :	Plot no. 1672, Near Nav Buddha Vihar, Nara Road,, Indo: (Warphakhad), Nagpur- 440014	ra
State (राज्य) :	Details not provided Country (देश) :	Details not provided
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	Details not provided	
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided Education Status :	Details not provided
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided Letter Date :	21/11/2016
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
	0 (Received by Ministry of External Affairs) (original recipient) Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Details not provided.
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal) Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	US (UNP)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	relates to US (UNP)	
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	relates to DS (UNES)	

Government of India Ministry of External Affairs (United Nations Political Division)

*

No. U.II/551/48/2016

Dated: 21st December 2016

To,

Govardhan G. Bhasme Plot No. 1672, Near Nav Buddha Vihar Nara Road, Indora, Nagpur-440014.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 21.11.2016 received in this Division on 09.12.2016. The response to your RTI application is as follows:

2. The Information sought is not available in the record of this division.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal with Shri Vishwesh Negi, Director(UNP) and Appellate Authority, UNP Division, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 2018, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011, Ph.: 011-49018413 within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

> (Basir Ahmed) Under Secretary to Govt. of India Room No. 2029, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011. Ph.: 011-49018411

CC to:

1. Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi